

19 APR 10 AM 9: 53 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

1	Amend C.S.H.B. No. 2 (house committee printing) as follows:
2	(1) On page 28, strike lines 21-23 and substitute the
3	following:
4	ROLLBACK TAX RATE = [NO-NEW-REVENUE MAINTENANCE AND
5	OPERATIONS RATE x (1.06 + INFLATION RATE)] + (CURRENT
6	DEBT RATE + REVENUE ENRICHMENT RATE + UNUSED INCREMENT
7	RATE)
8	(2) On page 38, strike lines 9-13 and substitute the
9	following:
10	ROLLBACK TAX RATE FOR TAXING UNIT OTHER THAN SPECIAL
11	TAXING UNIT = [NO-NEW-REVENUE MAINTENANCE AND
12	OPERATIONS RATE x (1.06 + INFLATION RATE)] + (CURRENT
13	DEBT RATE + REVENUE ENRICHMENT RATE + UNUSED INCREMENT
14	RATE - SALES TAX GAIN RATE)
15	(3) On page 39, strike lines 2-6 and substitute the
16	following:
17	ROLLBACK TAX RATE FOR TAXING UNIT OTHER THAN SPECIAL
18	TAXING UNIT = { [LAST YEAR'S MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS
19	EXPENSE x (1.06 + INFLATION RATE)] / (CURRENT TOTAL
20	VALUE - NEW PROPERTY VALUE)} + (CURRENT DEBT RATE +
21	REVENUE ENRICHMENT RATE + UNUSED INCREMENT RATE -
22	SALES TAX REVENUE RATE)
23	(4) On page 40, strike lines 2-6 and substitute the
24	following:
25	ROLLBACK TAX RATE FOR TAXING UNIT OTHER THAN SPECIAL
26	TAXING UNIT = { [LAST YEAR'S MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS
27	EXPENSE x (1.06 + INFLATION RATE)] / (CURRENT TOTAL
28	VALUE - NEW PROPERTY VALUE) } + (CURRENT DEBT RATE +
29	REVENUE ENRICHMENT RATE + UNUSED INCREMENT RATE)

- 1 (5) (5) (20n page 108, line 26, strike "2.5 [eight] percent" and
- 2 substitute "the sum of six [eight] percent and the inflation rate as
- 3 defined by Section 26.012, Tax Code"
- 4 (6) On page 109, line 22, strike "1.025 [1.08] times" and
- 5 substitute "[1.08 times]".
- 6 (7) On page 109, line 27, between "older" and ";" insert ",
- 7 times the sum of 1.06 and the inflation rate as defined by Section
- 8 <u>26.012, Tax Code</u>".